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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 Correspondence School
session (see page 28)9.30 Light and shade
ar"
O Devotions: Rey. A. J. Ward-
a
10.20 For My Lady: "I Live
11. 0 Health in the Home:
"Mealtime Manners"
1.65 Morning melodies
1.16 Music While You Work2.0 Lunch" music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 ducational session
2. 0 Musical snapshots2.30 Classical music
3.30 Connoisseur’s Diary3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light music4.46 Children’s session withThe Golden Boomerang5.45 Dinner music (6.15, ‘LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
O Local news service
7.16 Talk by the Gardening Ex-pert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Geraldo and His Orchestra,"The Firefly" Selection (Friml)7.39 Molly and Marie (duettists)"*Cause My Baby Says It’s So""The Lady Who Couldn’t be
Kissed"’ (Warren)
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "They Also Serve"
phy "MecGlusky the Goldseeker"’40 Quaglino’s Quartet,
"Doggone I’ve Done It" (Frank-lin), "Dixie Lee" (Hill)8.46 Flanagan and Allen (vocal),"I’m Nobody’s Baby" (Santley),"Sierra Sue’? (Carey)8.52 Kostelanetz presents,
"Mary Had a Little Lamb’’8.67 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Frances Langford (light
vocal),"At Long Last Love" (Porter) |9.30 Fashions in Melody: AStudio "rogramme by the DanceOrchestra
10. O Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Greetingsrom the Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
111 0 LONDON NEWS20 CLOSE DOWN

(] > AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Toscanini and BBC Symphony
Orchestra, ‘Tragic’ Overture,
Op. 81 (Brahms)
8.12 Stokowski and Philadel-
phia Orchestra, Symphony in DMinor (Franck)
9. 0 Schnahel (piano) andLondon Symphony’ Orchestra,Concerto in B- Flat Major(Mozart)
9.33 Elsie Suddaby (soprano)
‘9.41. Ormandy and Philadelphia
Orchestra, Suite from "Dido and
Aeneas" (Purcell)
10. O Music for quiet
10.30 Close down

HIM
5. Op.m. Light variety
— Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 Orchestral selections7.30 "This is Our Enemy" (A
U.S.A. Office of War Information
programme)8.0 Concert
9. O Miscellaneous
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 Close down

2Q\/, WELLINGTONon 570 ke. 526 m
6. 0, 7,0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)9.30 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
, 10.2810 10.30 Time signals

10.40 Fcr My Lady: FamousComedians: Scott and Whaley(U,S.A.)11.0 "Daniel Cupid’: A _ talkprepared by J. M. Giles
11.15 Something New
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2.0 Classical Hour
3.0 Favourite Entertainers
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals
4.10 Variety
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music by the NBS
Light Orchestra
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Yvonne Webb-Jones (soprano),
"T Love Thee’ (Greig), ‘The
Loreley" (Liszt)
(A Studio recital)8.0 ‘"Maita, G.C.": Film musicwritten by the Master of the
King’s Musick, Sir Arnold Bax,
and played by the BBC Sym-
phony Orchestra, conducted byMuir Matheson
8.26 John Charles Thomas (bari-
tone),
"Zaza, Litth Gipsy" (from
"Zaza’’) (Leoncavallo), Recita-
tive, "It is Done," Aria, "Salome
Ask" (from "‘Herodiade’’?) (Mas-
senet)
8.34 Ezon Petri, with Leslie
Heward and the London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra,
Concerto No. 2 in A Major(Liszt)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Interlude :

9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T.. Department’s
shortwave station, ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
Greig and his Music: A seriesof NBS programmes
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followedby meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

27 WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
0 The Hour of Charm (A
U. S.A. War Dept. programme)
8.30 Variety
9.0 More variety
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion
10, O Light concert
11. 0 Close down

AAD) WELLINGTON |990 ke. 303m

7. Op.m. Rhythm in Retrospect7.20 "Paul Clifford"
7.33 Fanfare8.0 "The House of Shadows"
8.25 Musical Digest9 2 "The Phantom Drummer’
9.30 Night Club, featuring BlueBarron in "Spotlight Band,"
and Martha Mears in ‘Personal
Album" (U.S. War Departmentfeatures)0.0 Close down

}BY/B NEW PLYMOUTH8i0 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Musical programme8.30 Command Performance (A
U.S.A. Office of War Information
programme)
9. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody0.0 Close down .1
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7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28)
11. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS).30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Dance Tunes of Yester-
year
5.30 "David and Dawn"
6.45 Dick Robertson’s Orchestra
6. 0 Great Music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 station announcements
"The Channings"
7. O After dinner music
7.30 Studio recital by Georgiac. Durney, °

"To-day is Ours’? -.(Coates),
"Sweet Early Violets’? (Sher-
rington), ‘‘Intermezzo" (Pro-
vost), "Love Everlasting"
(Friml)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Interlude8. 6 "Jezebel’s Daughter"
8.30 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, "Emperor Waltz’ (Strauss)
8.38 Oscar Natzke (bass),
"Asleep in the Deep" (Petrie),"Invictus" (Hubin), "Friend 0’
Mine" (Sanderson)
8.49 Eileen Joyee (piano),"Lotus Land,’ ‘‘Danse Negre’’(Scott)
8.53 The Kentucky Minstrels,
"The Song that Reached My
Heart’? (Jordan)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "This Is Our Enemy"
(U.S.A. Office of War Informa-
tion "feature)10. 0 Clos? down

YAN NELSON920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. we
be popular

music
7.30 ‘"Everybody’s Sérapbook"
8. 0 Musical comedy selections
8.30 Orchestral music: Boston
Promenade Orchestra (Fiedler),"March Slav," "Capriccio
Italien" (Tchaikovski)
9.18 "Dad and Dave’"’
9.30 Dance music10.0 Closs down

272, GISBORNE980 ke. 306m. j

7. Op.m. You Say-We Play
7.16 Drama in Cameo
7.30 Continuation of You Say-
We Play
9.15 "The Old-time The-ayter’"’
10. 0 Close down
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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-gion (see page 28) .
9.30 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: "Grand
10.30 Devotions! Service
10.45 Band music
11.15 Musical Comedy
11,30 Music While You Work
42. 0, Lunch music (12.15 "and):
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Film Favourites3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Operatic Melodies
4.30. Popular tunes
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. GO Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave" 4

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Everybody’s Scrapbook"8.32 From the Studio: Nellie
Lowe (contralto),"My Dear .Soul" (Sanderson),
"Husheen" (Needham);° "When
You Come Home" (Squire)

8:45 Songs of the West
8.58 Station fotices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.25 "The Laughing Man"
9.50 " Dance music10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
Led 1200 ke. 250m

5. Op.m. Melodies that matter
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC PRO-
GRAMME: Haydn’s String Quartet,Pro Arte Quartet, Quartet in F
Major, Op. 74, No. 2 (Haydn)
8.18 Gerhard Husch (baritone)
8.30 Boyd Neel String Orches-
tra, Variations on a Theme of
Frank Bridge (Britten)
9. 1 Beethoven’s Violin Sonatas:
Fritz Kreisler (violin) and
Franz Rupp (piano), Sonata
No. 6 in A Major, Op. 30, No. 19.25 Ezto Pinza (bass)
9.80 Air Force Signal Prepara-
10. O Parody pie
10.30 Close down

SCAR Sei
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0
Caprenpontones

School ses-
sion (see page 28)
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and41.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 ducational session3. 0 Classical programme
str Light orchestras and bal-ads
4. 0 One Good Deed a Day4.16 Variety
4.30 Dance music
5. O ‘Halliday & Son"5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 ‘Pinto Pete in Arizona"
6.67 Station notices
7. 0 Evening en

cross

;

7.16 ‘The Green Mystery"7.30 Here’s a Laug7.45 What the Com-
mentators Say8. O Excerpts from the Operas8.30 Alfred Cortot (pianist),"Landler"’ Op. 171 (Schubert),"Litany" (Sehubert) and ‘At
Evening" (Schumann)8.46 Lawrence Tibbett (hbari-
tone), "Going Home" (Fisher),
"De Glory Road" (Wolfe)8.54 Light Symphony Orchestra,
"Homage March" (Haydn Wood)
0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.25 Rhythmic revels10. 0 Close down

Gl, y 790 ke. 380m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.46 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 28) :
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Servite11.0 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Thorpe Bates (bari-tone), England
11.20 "You and Your Child:
More About the Rod,* by Mrs.Beatrice Beeby
Merely medleyLunch musie (12.15 and
.m., LONDON NEWS)

, Educational session
Famous ‘orchestras
Music While You Work
Harmony and humour

x Classical hour4.30 Café music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Local news service
7.10
cones Notoriety of theSouthern Isles: Wreck of the

Grafton." Talk prepared byRosaline Redwood
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7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
A Programme by the St. Kilda
Band, conducted by W, L. Fran-cis with Popular interludesThe Band:
"Mount Egmont’ March (Trus-sell)
7.34 Harold Williams | baritone)"The Skipper of the Mary Jane’
(Henry and Richards)
7.37 The Band:
"Alpine Echoes’’ (Windsor)
(Cornet solo: Dave Christensen)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "We Who Fight’ (U.S.A.War Department programme)
8.30 The Band:
"Desert Song" Selection (Rom-
berg)
8.40 John Tilly (hum. recital),
‘‘Maudie the Racehorse" (Tilley)
8.44 The. Band:
"Sleepy Lagoon" (Eric Coates)
8.48 The Melodeers Male Quar-
tet,
"Sweet Little Headache," ‘I

~
Long to Belong to You’’
8.52 The Band:
"Holley" Hymn (Hews), "The
Army of the Nile" March (Al-
ford)
8.68 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 The Victory Band,
"Flanagan and Allen" hits9.28 ‘Abraham Lincoln"
9.64 Charlie Kunz (piano)10. O Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys. Overseas10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANY {O))
DUNEDIN
1140 ke. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music
7.45 "The Woman Without aa8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Kreisler (violin), and Rupp
(piano), Sonata No. 7 in C€
Minor, Op. 30, No. 2 (Beét-
hoven) ‘

8.24 Feodor Chaliapin (bass)
8.28 Vladimir Horowitz
(piano), Sonata No. 1 in EB Flai
(Haydn)
8.45 Emmy Bettendorf (so-
prano)
8.48 Kathleen Long (piano),
and Rene Le Roy (flute),
Sonata in E Flat ,Major for
Piano and Flute (Bach)
9, 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Arthur
Catterall Septet, Septet in E
Flat Major, Op. 20 (Beethoven)
9.38 Dino Borgioli (tenor)
9.41 Pro Arte Quartet, Quar-
tet, Quartet in E Flat Major,
Op. 50, No. 3 (Haydn)
9.57 Elizabeth Schumann (so-
prano)
10. 0 Meditation Music
10.30 Close down

| aN INVERCARGILL€80 ke 441 m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45:.m. London News
9. 0-9.30 Correspondence School
session (see page 28)41.0 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Thorpe Bates (bari-
tone), "England
11.20 "You ang Your Child:
More About the Rod,’ by Mrs.
Beatrice Beeby.
11.35 -Merely Medley12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
6. 0 Children’s session
5.15 Tea dance by English or-
chestras
6. 0 "Halliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Memories of Other Days‘7. O After dinner music
7,30 Hill Billy Round-up
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Listeners’ Own
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary
9.26 Waltzes of the World
9.30 "That They Might Live"
(U.S.A. Office of War Informa-
tion feature)
9.57 Interlude
10. 0 Close down


